
When you are not happy with
the way your complaint about
a judge was dealt with.

This is the form you need to fill in.
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Fill in this form when you are not happy
with how your complaint about a judge
was dealt with. You can fill this form in on
the internet. Or send it by post to the
address at the end. You can send extra
papers if there is not enough room on the
form

Have you done these?

1. Have you complained to:

●

●

●

the Judicial Conduct Investigations
Office (JCIO)

a Tribunal President

a Magistrates’ Advisory Committee?

Please tick

Yes

No

What is the name of the judge you
complained about?
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What is the name of the person who
looked at your complaint?

2. Have they sent a final reply with a
decision to your complaint or are
they taking too long to look at your
complaint?

Yes

No

3. Are you unhappy with the way they
dealt with your complaint?

Yes

No
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Have you answered yes to all the
questions?

Then you can fill in this form.

You must send this to us 28 days or less
from when you get the decision.

Please use capital letters. LIKE THIS.
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About you

Please tick:

Mr Mrs Miss

Ms Other

What is your name?

What is your address?

Postcode
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Email:

If you give an email address that is the
way we will contact you. Unless you say
you do not want us to use it.

Phone number you are happy for us to
use:
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Do you agree we can get your
complaint file?

First we have to decide if we can deal with
this complaint. Then we have to get your
file on your complaint about the judge. To
get this file we need you to say we are
allowed to.

I am happy for the ombudsman to show
my complaint form to and get my
complaint file from:

●

●
●

the Judicial Conduct Investigations
Office (JCIO)
a Tribunal President or
a Magistrates’ Advisory Committee?

Please tick

Yes

No
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I have read the leaflet When not happy
with the way your complaint about a
judge was dealt with. I understand the
ombudsman can only look at how a
complaint about a judge was dealt with.

Please tick

Yes

No

Signed.

Date
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Complaint form

Please tell us exactly what your complaint
is. You must give all the details. Show us
why you think they did not do a good job
with your complaint.

The ombudsman will look at what you tell
us. He will decide if we can check up on
what happened with your complaint.
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You can put things like letters with this
form to show us what you are
complaining about.
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What do you want to happen with this
complaint?

This form is on our website

www.judicialombudsman.gov.uk.

You can download it to fill it in.
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Then email it to us at:

headofoffice@jaco.gsi.gov.uk

Or you can post it to:

Judicial Appointments and Conduct
Ombudsman
9th Floor, The Tower
102 Petty France
London
SW1H 9AJ.

For people:

●

●

●

who are disabled

English is not your main language

who need advice to fill out the form.

Please contact us to find out how we can
help you.
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Phone :

020 3334 2900

Email:

headofoffice@jaco.gsi.gov.uk
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